
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2363
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2002
DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR NORTH EAST
MONI KUMAR SUBBA

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the North-East Development Finance Corporation has submitted any Comprehensive Financial Development Plan to attract investment including FDI in the region;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of Central aid required therefor; and

(d) the reaction and response of the Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER, DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION ( SHRI ARUN SHOURIE )

(a): No, Sir.

(b),(c)&(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION LOK SABHA
	Answer

